

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0383-23 Version: 1 Name: Leestown Road Median Plantings

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 4/7/2023 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 4/20/2023

 Final action:
 4/20/2023

 Enactment date:
 4/20/2023

 Enactment #:
 R-212-2023

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute and

submit an application for an Encroachment Permit to the Ky. Transportation Cabinet, to allow for the conversion of four grass medians on Leestown Rd. to beautification beds, at no cost to the Urban

County Government. [Div. of Environmental Services, Carey]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. bluesheet memo KYTC Encroachment Permit App Leestown Medians signed, 2. Leestown Road

Medians Location, 3. TC 99-1A Leestown Medians w attachment, 4. 00780307.pdf, 5. R-212-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/20/2023	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
4/20/2023	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
4/20/2023	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
4/18/2023	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass